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August 18, 1971

Mr. Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster District No. 14
714 N.W. "A" Street

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Steimer:

From the record I cannot specifically locate the
13.0 acre right you refer to in the SW% NE¥, Section 26,
Township 35 South, Range 7 West, W.M. I have some doubt
that a valid right to this extent exists.

Certificate 16593 includes 9.0 acres in the SWk
NE%. This is a vested right and the Rogue map does not
clearly locate the ditch. I assume this land is shown
on the inchoate map. UWhen proof was submitted for permit
602, it contained a statement that instead of a pump, the
delivery was made by the Dunn and English ditch about 1%
miles upstream from the proposed pump point. The 9.0 acres
under certificate 16593 and 13.0 acres under certificate
815 must be between the ditch and the creek. It is possible
that despite the 1912 filing, Dunn and English submitted a
claim for part of the same lands for the adjudication pro-
ceedings. It was not unusual for an individual to make ap-
plication for a permit to make a record even though he
claimed use prior to 1909. The proof of claim may shed
some light on this.

Is there a ditch in existence for the irrigation
of any part of the SW% NE%? If so, the adjoining owner to
the west may claim the entire right. If you have inspected
this area, perhaps you can furnish more information.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

Td:slv



TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
714 N.W. “A” STREET ® GRANTS PASS, OREGON ® 97526 ® Phone 476-6828

August 5, 1971

FILE NO.

RECEIVE

Chris L. Wheeler AUG 6 1971
State Engineer [ -~
Salem, Oregon EﬁTEMEN'?lNEEF?

L SUN

Dear Sir:

Mr. Robert Hardy was in to determine the water
rights appurtenant to the property in Section 26,
Township 35 South, Range 7 West and identified as
tax lot 1401 outlined in red on the enclosed copy of
the Assessor's map. The property is located in the
SWiNE4 and SEiNEZ west of the Rogue River which is
government lot 5.

My records show a 13 acre water right appurtenant
to lands in this area and the map identifies 18 acres.
I would appreciate clarification.

Very truly yours,

N

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, Dist. #l4

RBS:dec
Enclosure



Applicetion No. 1179.

Y | April 13, 1911.
N

ure Hs Do Norton,
; Grants Pass, Oregon.
Dear Sir,-
Enelosed herewith find application Foe
1179, by English and Dumn, a&pproved, being Permit No.
602, together with ome tracing.

Very respectfully,

State Mn@orn



Application No. 1179.

T
¥

~ Mareh 29, 1911.

Mrs He Do Horton,
Grants Pass, Orogon.
Dear Sir,-
I beg to acinowledge receipt of £2.70,
balance of fees on application No. 1179,
This application will be taken un for
approval within a few days.

Yery respectfully,

ftate Engineers

PAC/A



o)
. D. NORTON OFFICES 1 AND 2, OPERA HOUSE BLOCK

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR :::,'::N::L"no“ ,::
AT LAW
\ GRANTS PASS, OREGON..... March 288, .J93% ¢ .
otate mngineer, \ OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER
.zREOENED
oalem, Oregon. < MAR 29 1911
bear Sir:- SALEM, - OREGON.

I enclose herewith check for $2.70, being 15 cents per acre on
account of the bDunn-English water application, as per your Retter of
Mareh 15, 1911.

Xour letter states the amount as $27.00, but I conclude this to be
a typographic error as the acreage and amount per acre is stated.
Yours very truly,

H. . ‘Borton.
HOW=mIiN o



Application Nos 1179

March 15, 1911,

e
)

Mes He Do Norbom,
Grants Pass, Oregons
Dear Sie,=
1 £ind application Yo, 1179, by English end
Damn, 1s subjeet to approvel except for tho filing and
recording foe, amounting to $27,00, at the rate of 15 cents
per acre for 18 acres.

Very rospectfully,

State Engineers



Grants Pass

H. D. NORTON /\%‘

Mr. John H. Lewis,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear sir:
In accordance with your request, I return, here-
with, application No. 1179 corrected as required.
Yours very truly,

H, D. Horton.



- 4

Avplicaticn No. 1179

i& | 1/5/911

r. He Ds Rorton,
Grants Pnss, Oregons

Deay Sir:e

Your letter of the 4th inst. enclosing Application No. 1179
for permit to sprroprizte woter in the names of Christopher C. English
and Frederick 7. Dumm, also check 1for $3.00 to be spplied as exsmination
fee on same, and mups redeived, and hereby asscimowledged.

Tais applicatlon will be examined for approval as soon as the
seme can be reached, and you will be 2dvised further in regard to it.
The permit will be meiled to you when issued.

Very respectfully,

78 Stute Engineer.



HaD, NORTON ‘ OFFICES 1 AND 2, OPERA HOUSE BLOCK

OFFICE TELEPHONE 31

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR Resipence @5t
AT LAW \ a r"'vg
LiC

GRANTS PAss.‘[m-: A e JaR. &, 1933,
g

John H. Lewis, REOF mrtmﬂﬂa”
S CEIvE
alem, Or. JAN 5 ; }‘D

Dear Sir:- '9”

I enclose herewith application with plats for permit to appropriate
public waters of Frederick W. Dunn and Christopher C. English, together
with check for $3.00, and would ask you to mail the certificate to me
when issued.

Yours Very Truly,
He D. Norton.
HDN-EMN .
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Permnit N, .. ca il
Application No. _l[_z_?

L

[

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
_L._f _____ wai o, o ey o no Ry s Lt theshoider ol App]zcatzon No. . /7_ /_, being

v~ G AL~ >L  _____ Permit No. _662(-7 issued by t he Etate En%znefr the Statejof
Oregon for the appropriation of. o- R2second feet of the waters of

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-
neer, began the actual conslructzon % works, described thereon by the application of water to a

beneficial use on the. L tla s OF S e TR SN 197, being within the time limitation as fixed
in said permit for the be inning of constyuctioa work. w{% ¢

rl‘he p prlator shou | stdte ;afmel 0“

LmlouEt of work compl tzl up to the date of this statement “and any dddltlonal ‘inf

thU(,[l()n wmk umb% me‘n—_:_"u'd i?ﬂé};l_{f_os;éd,ﬂ_tl—lé
ation which may tend to show the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this.. _5 _day of 7 19f 2~

oA “(Present Address) |

(Signature of Appll(‘ant)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.
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Division No.... Yl .. . Permit No.....60% County of.........: Jogephine
Application No....1179..

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws c{fh Oreggn f)‘or 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
thereunder.

From ... FPickett Creelk .. Tribuary of . (/& FeeL
, A PALCLALFPT L
1. Na Christorher C. Inglich andFredericr 7. U0
. aAMe e R T
Oz2z A LT

2. _Grante Pss, TPy

3.

4,

5.

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use?.

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

e —————— j : P — i ——
Tp. r Rg Sec } Forty-acre Tract Dcscrib}T'J%d Aigrelgermit ActuNaﬁ& %ﬁgiega.ted

e -#'_2 __________
-2




10.
11, If not state wherein such map is in errqr... ./ /7 _____ / _Z._f_/_f{%i,_;_/_/_ﬁ’ff.f%f?%‘i_éf’fﬁ’(ﬁ%é/
7 & ,
“7 /f////f%//é/ﬁ/ //M”W /é/é*’w/%//// /M?MJZ%

T o %7%?77%/7/" ¥ 4 S

12. If the dlmensmns of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

p=

state what changes have been made, g1v1ng dimensions of ditch (or other dlstrlbutmg

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use. ...

I emg irst-duly sworn,
FA ./72 Aot LA 2 T //4’// A i S

A ‘
depose and say that /&I have read the above and foregomg proof of appropmatlon of water; that T

know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thlS.___.,..Z:’f ....................................

Gpnihlefr & équ "

(Notarial Seal)



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

\

OF e , being first duly swl'orn,k depose and say théf
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No... % ; that we and each of ud have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-
tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to thé best of our knowledge

and belief.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this..... ... day of oo , 191

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.




OFFICE OF STATE waTeg BOARD
RECE =0



